FORM PTO-1595 11-23-92

08-15-2002



102191506

ORM COVER SHEET ITS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 0 MAY 2002

**Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Washington, D.C. 20231

( ) ( )	1
To the University Commissioner of Potente and Trademarks, Plane was	and the effect of external decreases
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
Robert LOHR, Jean-Luc ANDRE and Didier MANDART	Name: LOHR INDUSTRIE
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:
■ Assignment	29 rue du 14 Juillet 67980 HANGENBIETEN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	FRANCE
Other	
Execution Date: April 15, 2002, April 15, 2002 & April 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution.	date of the application is: <u>April 15, 2002, April 15, 2002 &amp; April 15, 2002</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) filed on with an effective filing date of November 22, 2000	B. Patent No(s). issued on
)	'
Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Customer No. 020210  Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.	■ is enclosed.
Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street	□ was previously paid.
Manchester NH 03101-1151	, , , , , ,
Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229	Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account listed below.
E-mail: patent@davisandbujold.com	·
Attorney Docket: METPAT P63AUS	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0213 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and column.	
Michael J. Bujold Muchael	Sux 10, 2002
Name of Attorney of Record Signature	Date
Attorney Registration No. 32,018  Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 2 ]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent		Assignment Recorded on	
By: ⊠ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner		İ	Reel:	
l			Frame:	
in co: ie receipt ( SSIGNOR:	nsideration of the payment of which is hereby acknow	owledged, and for other	OR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), good and valuable consideration,	
SSIGNON.	LOHR Robert Les Coteaux 67980 HANGENBIETEN FRANCE	40 Mont Saint-Jean	MANDART Didier 36 rue Nationale 67800 BISCHHEIM FRANCE	
ereby sells,	assigns and transfers to A	ASSIGNEE:		
		LOHR INDUSTRIE 29 rue du 14 Juille 67980 HANGENBIETEN FRANCE	t	
nd the succ	essors, assigns and legal	representatives of the AS	SIGNEE	
(2)	the entire right, title an	d interest in the United Sta	ates of America	
	an undivided possessions	percent (%) interest to	r the United States and its territorial	
		tries, including all rights to	claim priority,	
IXED ON A	STRUCTURAL VERTICAL TRNSPORT VEHICLE	L and which is found		
	LLC Detent Application	n executed on even date h n executed on	. OL	
	U.S. Application serial	no.	filed on	
	U.S. Patent No.	issı	filed on (may be filled in when known); or  ued; nce is to be sent regarding patent	
	maintenance fees is b	eing sent separately; or ent thereof in a foreign cou		
continuation	i, division, renewal, or si	e obtained for said inver ubstitute thereof, and as	tion by the above application or any to letters patent any reissue or re-	
continuation examination ASS	n, division, renewal, or su n thereof;	ubstitute thereof, and as sthat no assignment, sale,	agreement or encumbrance has been	
continuation examination  ASS or will be many be litigation or representation and enforces	n, division, renewal, or so thereof; SIGNOR hereby covenants ade or entered into which a SIGNOR further covenants facts and documents relatively known and accessible to proceeding related thereto ives any and all papers, ins	s that no assignment, sale, would conflict with this assign that ASSIGNEE will, uporing to said invention and sa ASSIGNOR and will testic and will promptly executed truments or affidavits requention and said Letters Paternal and said Letters	agreement or encumbrance has been signment;  its request, be provided promptly with hid Letters Patent and legal equivalents by as to the same in any interference, and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue ent and said equivalents thereof which	
continuation examination  ASS or will be many be litigation or representate and enforce may be necessarial.	n, division, renewal, or so thereof; SIGNOR hereby covenants ade or entered into which sold and acceptable to proceeding related thereto ives any and all papers, insertion, said investable to proceed the sold application, said investable to proceed the sold application, said investable to the sold application and the sold application are sold application.	s that no assignment, sale, would conflict with this assing that ASSIGNEE will, upor ing to said invention and sat ASSIGNOR and will testion and will promptly execute truments or affidavits requention and said Letters Patry out the purposes thereon	agreement or encumbrance has been signment; It its request, be provided promptly with hid Letters Patent and legal equivalents by as to the same in any interference, and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue ent and said equivalents thereof which of.	
ASS or will be made as may be litigation or representation and enforce may be need to be a series of the control of the contro	i, division, renewal, or so thereof; GIGNOR hereby covenants ade or entered into which sold and occuments relations and accessible to proceeding related thereto ives any and all papers, insects any or desirable to car witness whereof, I/V	s that no assignment, sale, would conflict with this assing that ASSIGNEE will, upor ing to said invention and sat ASSIGNOR and will testion and will promptly execute truments or affidavits requention and said Letters Patry out the purposes thereon	agreement or encumbrance has been signment; In its request, be provided promptly with aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents by as to the same in any interference, and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue ent and said equivalents thereof which of.	
ASS or will be many be litigation or representate and enforce may be need to	i, division, renewal, or so thereof; GIGNOR hereby covenants ade or entered into which sold and occuments relations and accessible to proceeding related thereto ives any and all papers, insects any or desirable to car witness whereof, I/V	s that no assignment, sale, would conflict with this assign to said invention and sa ASSIGNOR and will testing and will promptly execute truments or affidavits requention and said Letters Patry out the purposes thereover the set of the said said said said said said said said	agreement or encumbrance has been signment;  its request, be provided promptly with hid Letters Patent and legal equivalents by as to the same in any interference, and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue ent and said equivalents thereof which of.  d this	
continuation examination  ASS or will be many all pertinent as may be litigation or representat and enforce may be ned  IN To	i, division, renewal, or so thereof; GIGNOR hereby covenants ade or entered into which sold and occuments relations and accessible to proceeding related thereto ives any and all papers, insects and application, said investes any or desirable to car witness where a witness where the car witness where a paril 15, 2002	s that no assignment, sale, would conflict with this assign to said invention and sa ASSIGNOR and will testing and will promptly execute truments or affidavits requention and said Letters Patry out the purposes thereover the true and will be a said to	agreement or encumbrance has been signment;  n its request, be provided promptly with hid Letters Patent and legal equivalents by as to the same in any interference, and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue ent and said equivalents thereof which of.  d this	
continuation examination  ASS or will be many all pertinent as may be litigation or representat and enforce may be ned  Da  Da	in thereof;  GIGNOR hereby covenants ade or entered into which addedor entered into which addedor entered into which are said accessible to proceeding related thereto ives any and all papers, insects and application, said investes any or desirable to care witness where the entered into the ente	s that no assignment, sale, would conflict with this assign that ASSIGNEE will, upor ing to said invention and sa ASSIGNOR and will testic and will promptly execute atruments or affidavits requention and said Letters Patry out the purposes thereover the theorem and said Letters are the control of the purposes thereover the true and the purposes thereover the true and the control of the purposes thereover the true and the control of the purposes thereover the true and the control of	agreement or encumbrance has been signment; In its request, be provided promptly with hid Letters Patent and legal equivalents by as to the same in any interference, and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal lired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue ent and said equivalents thereof which of.  It —Luc dier	

**RECORDED: 05/10/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013191 FRAME: 0971